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FARM CASH RECEIPTS, 1967(1) 

This report presents, by commodity and by province, estimates of farm cash receipts from 
farming operations for the calendar year 1967. As a result of more up-to-date information becoming 
available in recent weeks, the provincial and Canada totals contained herein differ slightly from those 
presented in the preliminary report published in March. Included in this report are cash receipts from 
the sale of farm products, Canadian Wheat Board participation payments on previous years' grain crops, 
net cash advances on farm-stored grains in Western Canada, deficiency payments made by the Agricultural 
Stabilization Board, and supplementary payments outlined below. No deductions have been made for the 
cost of production of commodities sold(2). 

Total cash receipts form farming operations, excluding supplementary payments, are now estimated 
at $4,379.0 million for Canada(l), the highest recorded to date. They are 3.3 per cent above the 
previous record of $4,238.7 million established in 1966 and 22.8 per cent above the average for the five 
years, 1962-66. 

The most significant contributions to the gain in farm cash receipts in 1967 were higher 
Canadian Wheat Board participation payments, increased cash returns from the sale of dairy products, 
tobacco, barley, cattle and calves, and larger payments under the dairy support program. In contrast, 
lower cash returns were realized from wheat, oats, rye, flaxseed, potatoes, hogs and poultry products. 
Increases in total cash receipts, ranging from about 3 to 6 per cent, were estimated for Quebec, 
Ontario, Saskatchewan, Alberta and British Columbia. In the remaining provinces, cash receipts were 
lower, with declines ranging from less than one per cent in Manitoba to nearly 10 per cent in New 
Brunswick. 

In addition to the above income, farmers also received supplementary payments amounting to $6.1 
million in 1967 in contrast with $41.3 million in 1966. These payments include only those made under 
the Prairie Farm Assistance Act and other government assistance to farmers who suffered losses as a 
result of adverse weather conditions. In 1966 these payments included substantial outlays for assistance 
to farmers in Quebec and Ontario who suffered from extreme drought conditions during 1965; with 
improved conditions in subsequent years, these payments declined. When added together, farm cash 
receipts from farming operations and supplementary payments totalled $4,385.2 million in 1967, 2.5 per 
cent above the previous record high of $4,280.0 million in 1966. 

Field Crops - During 1967, farmers' total returns from the sale of field crops, cash advances on farm-
stored grains in Western Canada, and Canadian Wheat Board payments amounted to $1,837.8 million, nearly 
4 per cent above the 1966 level of $1,769.4 million. This estimate of total field crop returns for 
1967 amounted to 42.0 per cent of farmers' total cash receipts form farming operations, about the same 
proportions as a year earlier. The maintenance of field crop returns at this level is due to higher 
Canadian Wheat Board participation payments on previous years' grain crops and increased returns from 
the sale of tobacco, barley, fruits, vegetables, rapeseed, soybeans, and sugar beets. Lower receipts 
were obtained for wheat, oats, potatoes, flaxseed and rye marketed by farmers in the 1967 calendar year. 

Marketings of wheat were above 1966 calendar year levels during the first half of the year but 
dropped below during the third and fourth quarters with the result that by the end of the year the 
total was about 12 per cent less than in 1966. Although initial prices were increased by 20 cents per 
bushel at August 1, 1967, this was insufficient to offset the smaller marketings with the result that 
farmers' cash returns from this crop at time of delivery declined from $803.7 million in 1966 to $761.6 
million in 1967. Canadian Wheat Board participation payments paid in 1967 on the 1965 wheat crop pool 
amounted to $270.2 million as against the $200.2 million in 1966 on the 1964 pool. When these payments 
are added to the receipts at time of delivery, total returns from wheat amounted to $1,031.8 million 
in 1967, slightly above the $1,003.8 million realized in 1966. 

Smaller marketings of oats more than offset an increase in the initial price of 5 cents per 
bushel, effective August 1, 1967, and total cash returns at time of delivery declined from $36.6 million 
for the calendar year 1966 to $24.7 million in 1967. Oats participation payments by the Canadian Wheat 
Board amounted to $12.3 million in 1967 and $6.8 million a year earlier to give total cash returns 
from this product of $37.0 million in 1967 as against $43.4 million in the previous year. Barley was 
the only cereal crop for which there was an increase in cash returns from marketings in 1967; merketings 
were higher as well as prices which averaged above the 1966 level as a result of an increase of 10 cents 

(1) Excludes Newfoundland. 
(2) Estimates of all farm income from farming operations as well as farm production costs are published 

annually In DBS publication "Farm Net Income" (Catalogue No. 21-202). 
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per bushel in the initial delivery price at August 1, 1967. Total returns to barley producers including 
initial returns at time of delivery and C.W.B. participation payments amounted to $125.0 million in 
1967, about 18 per cent above the 1966 estimate of $105.8 million. Receipts from the sale of tobacco 
are estimated at $156.7 million 32.9 per cent above the 1966 level of $117.9 million as a result of an 
increase in both average prices and total deliveries. 

The price of rye averaged about the same in 1967 as in 1966 and that of flaxseed increased, 
but total returns from these crops dropped off sharply as a result of substantial reductions in 
marketings. Little change was estimated for the marketings of potatoes, but prices were considerably 
lower in 1967 with the result that total income declined from $73.7 million to $53.3 million. The 
effect of the reduction in potato income was most evident in Prince Edward Island and New Brunswick. 

Livestock and Livestock Products - Total cash receipts from the sale of livestock and livestock products 
amounted to $2,392.7 million in the calendar year 1967 as compared with $2,354.7 million for 1966. 
Returns from the sale of dairy products, cattle and calves more than offset lower returns from hogs, 
poultry products, sheep and lambs. 

Total cash returns to farmers from cattle and calves amounted to $922.3 million in 1967 
as against $888.3 million for the previous year; although total marketings were lower than in 1966, 
prices averaged higher. Hog marketings during 1967 were well above the level of a year earlier but 
prices averaged lower with the result that total cash receipts from this source declined from $421.0 
million to $408.3 million. 

Cash returns to poultry producers were lower for both eggs and poultry meat in 1967. Production 
of eggs was well above the level of the previous year, but prices were down substantially to give total 
cash receipts of $148.6 million in 1967 as against $169.8 million in 1966. Although turkey production 
was down slightly in 1967, total poultry meat production continued to climb largely as a result of 
higher output of chicken broilers. However, prices were down more than enough to offset production 
increases and total cash returns declined from $232.6 million in 1966 to $224.7 million. Cash receipts 
from the sale of dairy products (exclusive of supplementary support payments) totalled $629.4 million 
in 1967, approximately $45 million higher than in 1966; higher average prices more than offset a slight 
decline in production. Supplementary dairy support payments rose from $68.6 million to $103.2 million 
and when added to sales returns gives a total of $732.7 million for 1967 as against $653.0 million in 
1966. 

Estimates of cash receipts from farming operations include the returns from all sales of 
agricultural products except those associated with direct inter-farm transfers. The prices used to 
value all products sold are prices to farmers at the farm level; they include any subsidies, bonuses 
and premiwns which can be attributed to specific products, but they exclude any storage, transportation, 
processing and handling charges which are not actually received by farmers. 

Many sources of information are used in the preparation of these estimates. These include the 
Censuses of Agriculture; periodic Bureau surveys of production and disposition of crops, livestock and 
animal products; farm product marketing agencies; processors of agricultural products; Bureau surveys 
of prices received by farmers in connection with agricultural activities; agricultural statistics arising 
out of administrative responsibilities of various government departments, both Federal and Provincial. 
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TABLE 1. Farm Cash Receipts from Farming Operations, by Quarters, 1964-67(1) 

Jan. 	- Mar. Apr. 	- June July - Sept. Oct. 	- Dec. Year 

thousands of dollars 

1964 

Prince Edward Island 5,543 9,510 6,802 9,819 31,674 
10,140 10,322 13,291 12,947 46,700 
8,758 12,875 10,087 15,765 47,485 

87,593 114,355 133,246 123,440 458,634 
225,407 224,036 276,599 293,651 1,019,693 
72,651 55,714 81,145 88,044 297,554 

Ontario 	........................ 

250,733 210,680 187,552 187,574 836,539 

Nova Scotia 	.................... 
New Brunswick .................. 

168,864 124,551 129,380 175,028 597,823 

Quebec 	......................... 

29,934 28,929 43,225 51,541 153,629 

859,623 790,972 881,327 957,809 3,489,731 

Manitoba 	....................... 
Saskatchewan ...................

British Columbia ............... 
Alberta 	...... .................. 

1965 

Canada(2) 	.................... 

Prince Edward Island 10,114 11,891 7,634 10,875 40,514 
10,444 11,231 15,267 14,564 51,506 
15,456 17,070 12,186 15,681 60,393 

ova Scotia .................... 

91,882 124,697 151,425 139,964 507,968 
New Brunswick .................. 
uebec 	......................... 

250,526 225,509 301,253 323,847 1,101,135 )ntario 	........................ 
79,887 62,052 77,177 121,842 340,958 

294,802 148,794 188,227 249,548 881,371 
1anitoba 	....................... 

195,201 123,890 135,505 199,591 654,187 
Saskatchewan ................... 
Uberta 	........................ 

31,027 28,797 45,176 59,200 164,200 

979,339 753,931 933,850 1,135,112 3,802,232 

British Columbia ............... 

1966 

'rince Edward Island 9,776 9,526 7,767 9,477 36,546 

Canada(2) 	.................... 

12,131 13,059 16,048 14,604 55,842 
Jew 	Brunswick 	................. 13,978 14,572 11,927 13,283 53,760 

110,733 151,752 171,502 161,400 595,387 
303,385 257,867 313,006 356,646 1,230,904 

uebec 	......................... 
)ntario 	........................ 

100,180 69,049 100,466 106,026 375,721 

cova Scotia 	.................... 
.. 

247,058 189,524 252,840 256,275 945,697 
215,871 150,703 176,782 213,594 756,950 

;askatchewan 	................... 
lberta 	........................ 

35,214 35,627 51,838 65,202 187,881 

1,048,326 891,679 1,102,176 1,196,507 4,238,688 

lanitoba 	....................... 

ritish Columbia ............... 

Canada(2) 	.................... 

1967 

'rince Edward Island 7,271 8,406 8,838 9,292 33,807 
11,916 12,981 15,340 14,794 55,031 
11,201 10,776 13,305 13,545 48,827 

ova Scotia 	.................... 
ew Brunswick .................. 
uebec 	......................... 124,059 161,899 185,909 162,395 634,262 

349,327 267,813 326,279 335,618 1,279,037 
100,754 70,246 99,104 104,604 374,708 

)ntario 	........................ 

305,834 217,724 231,832 215,217 970,607 
anitoba 	....................... 

246,392 164,799 191,403 186,346 786,940 
askatchewan 	................... 

38,310 36,208 56,151 65,150 195,819 

1,195,064 950,852 1,128,161 1,104,961 4,379,038 

klberta 	........................ 
ftitish Columbia ............... 

Canada(2) 	.................... 

(1) Excludes supplementary payments. 
(2) Excludes Newfoundland. 
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TABLE 2. Farm Cash Receipts from Farming Operations, by Province 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

Nova 
Scotia 

New 
Br,.rns- 
wick 

Quebec Ontario Manitoba 
Saskat- 
chewan Alberta 

British 
Columbia Caoada(i) 

thousands of dollars 
1964 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

23,247 
- 

74,017 
25,815 

474,461 
131,786 

163,419 
42,143 

3,320 
- 

738,464 
199,744 

106 42 300 2,603 4.177 8,452 8,333 8,556 638 33,207 

Wheat 	...................................... . 

Wheat, 	C.W.B. 	paymento(2) 	.................. . 

Oats 	....................................... 
Oats, 	C.W.B. 	payments(2) 	................... 
Barley 	....................................  

lariey C.W.B. 	pa3ncents(2) 	.................  

.W.B. net cash advance payments(3) 
Rye 	.......................................  

Flsxueed 	................................... 
gapeeeed 	................................... 
Soybeans 	................................... 
orn 	....................................... 
Sugar 	beets 	................................ 
Potatoes 	................................... 
?rsits 	..................................... 
logetoblea 	......... .... ...... . ............ 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

12,685 
393 

1,141 
(4) 
666 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1,480 
3,909 
1,567 

(4) 
1,558 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

15,377 
1,514 
968 

(4) 
1,003 

- 

16 
- 

- 

- 

1,235 
- 

- 

- 

2,590 
9.786 
11,023 
14,978 
4,046 
5,519 

- 

958 
- 

- 

155 
919 

- 

19,091 
21,930 
5,394 

14,875 
31,294 
48,912 
93,589 
39,526 

3,971 
7,793 
2,266 
- 513 
1,711 

29,323 
2,260 

- 

65 
3,880 
3,134 

- 

1,653 
- 

6,254 

3,808 
21,026 
5,339 

- 6,891 
3,937 

17,382 
6,745 

- 

- 

- 

259 
- 

- 

- 

5,604 

2,894 
39,969 
6,487 

- 4,719 
2,227 

12,051 
8,952 

- 

- 

8,027 
3,134 

- 

1,948 
- 

10,212 

- 

2,367 
- 

- 

- 

47 
- 

- 

- 

- 

4,179 
25,358 
8,250 

- 

10,837 

10,673 
72,129 
14,092 

- 12,123 
8,030 

60,957 
17,957 
19,091 
21,995 
19,891 
64,909 
73,491 
79,417 
97,635 
81,179 

16,991 

. 

8,556 19.162 51,796 304,067 170,081 671,789 305,300 54,996 1,600,738 

5,065 
.4,090 

139 
5,274 

322 
1.220 

241 

7,432 
3,722 

326 
12,337 
4,351 
5,945 
1.542 

6,514 
2,851 

240 
11,453 
1,616 
3,679 

411 

62,989 
73.114 
1,025 

176,059 
48,322 
24,474 
3,325 

230,972 
126,260 

2,594 
206,805 
72,417 
56,140 
13,700 

50,713 
23,291 

452 
23,699 
13,024 
10.743 
5.192 

100,495 
22,016 
1.009 
22,185 
9,143 
5,958 
3,417 

151,458 
63,950 
2,943 

41,426 
15,600 
9,036 
6,895 

24,869 
2,280 
691 

34.682 
12,114 
15,371 
6,593 

640,507 
321,574 

9,419 
533,920 
176,909 
132,566 
41,316 

robacco 	.................................... 
)ther 	crops 	............................... 

Total 	crops 	............................. 

att1e 	and 	calves 	.......................... 
logs 	............................ .. 	........ 

'oultry 	.................................... 

Ither livestock and products 	............... 

Total 	livestock and products 	............. 16,351 35.655 26.764 389,308 708.888 127,114 164.223 291,308 96.600 1.856,211 

heep 	and 	lambs 	............................ 
lairy 	products 	............................. 

306 
26 

2.458 
31 

1,533 
26 

17.367 
163 

6,074 
666 

235 
124 

410 
117 

890 
325 

1,950 
83 

31.223 
1,559 

'orest and maple products 	.................. 
eficiency payments(s) 	..................... 

ash receipts from farming operations 31,674 46,700 47.485 458,634 1,019,693 297,554 836,539 597.823 153,629 3,489,731 

- - - - - 2,217 1,634 4,466 160 8,477 

31,674 46,700 47,485 458,634 1,019,693 299,771 838,173 602,289 153,789 3.498,208 

upplementary payn,ents(7) 	.................. 

Total 	cash 	receipts 	...................... 

1965 

ato 	...................................... 

- 

- 

- 

- 

42 

- 

- 

306 

- 

- 

2,555 

16,951 
- 

4,231 

85,296 
25,672 
10,177 

410,665 
188,404 

7,637 

142,564 
57,898 
6,189 

3,366 
- 

507 

658,842 
271,974 
31,750 

heat 	...................................... .. 

heat, 	C.W.B. 	payments(2) 	.................. .. 

ots, 	C.W.B. 	payeence(2) 	................... 

.11.8. net cash advance payloentn(3) 

10.6 
- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

17 
- 

- 

- 

1,316 
- 

- 

1,416 
10.263 
1,909 

242 

1,829 
29,184 
6,890 
2.313 

1,462 
35,510 
11,294 
3,442 

- 

2,662 
- 

- 

4.707 
78,952 
20,093 
5,997 

army 	..................................... 
arley, 	C.W.B. 	payments(2) 	................. 

ye 	.......................................  

lexueed 	..................................  

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

951 
- 

- 

140 
842 

- 

14,120 

2.293 
25,320 
2,652 

- 

4,755 
11,393 
11,313 

- 

2,301 
8,715 

12,871 
- 

- 

44 
- 

- 

9,489 
47,265 
26,836 
14,120 

apeseed 	................................... 
oybeaca 	................................... 
urn 	........... 	. 	.......................... 

ogar 	hoeta 	................................ 
otatoes 	................................... 
ruits 	..................................... 

- 

18,864 
392 
977 

.- 

(4) 
816 

- 

- 

1,642 
5,320 
1,329 

(4) 
1,631 

- 

- 

25,788 
1,573 
1,083 

(4) 
1,352 

- 

1,829 
12.381 
9,351 
13,963 
4,299 
4,984 

28,107 
1,876 

24,654 
28.996 
49,709 
84,105 
37,241 

67 
2,625 
6,692 

- 

1,796 

7,261 

- 

- 

367 
- 

- 

- 

7,714 

- 

5,675 
6,069 

- 

1,888 
. 

15.158 

- 

- 

6,438 
18,325 
9,879 

- 

9,914 

28,174 
12,005 
102,895 
63.957 
80,624 
88.404 
86,091 

21,155 9,984 30,102 50,330 292,288 183,681 682,464 311,036 51,135 1,632,175 

getab1es 	................................. 
sbscco 	.................................... 

5,836 
5,406 

127 
5,451 

371 

7,340 
4,825 

362 
12,596 
4,721 

7,315 
3,093 

255 
11.443 
2,382 

68,017 
82,230 

870 
190,010 
57,405 

268,192 
149,697 

2,881 
219.234 
79,146 

70,660 
28.046 

440 
23.255 
13.718 

131,913 
25,538 
1,013 

20,908 
8.823 

182,566 
77,356 
2,797 

40,324 
16,395 

30,746 
2,524 

690 
36,367 
13,909 

772,585 
378,715 

9,435 
559,588 
196,870 

ther 	crops 	................................ 

Total 	crops 	.............................. 

sttle 	and 	calves 	.......................... 
8 5 	....................................... 
ceep 	and 	lambs 	............................ 

1,187 
301 

7,076 
2,050 

3,654 
469 

28,657 
3.917 

59,289 
15,938 

12,088 
6,814 

5,705 
3,927 

9,742 
9,303 

17,602 
8.872 

145,000 
51,591 

18,679 38.970 28,611 431.106 794.377 155,021 197,827 338,483 110,710 2,113,784 

308 2,424 1,402 19,009 6.273 220 408 900 2,000 32,944 

dry 	products 	............................. 
sultry 	.................................... 
ifs 	....................................... 
her livestock and products 	............... 

Total 	livestock and products 	............. 

323 
49 

91 
37 

248 
30 

6,750 
773 

6.044 
2,153 

954 
1,082 

554 
118 

1.704 
2,064 

244 
115 

16,912 
6,417 

srest and maple products 	.................. 
dry supplementary payments ............... 

dsh receipts from farming operations 40,514 51,506 60,393 507.968 1,101,135 340,958 881.371 654,187 164,200 3,802,232 

ficlency payments(6) 	..................... 

- - - 965 364 364 7,026 3,967 76 12,762 

40,514 51,506 60,393 508,933 1,101,499 341,322 888,397 658,154 164,276 3,814,994 

ppiementary payments(8) 	.................. 

Total 	cash 	receipts 	...................... 

(1) Excludes Newfoundland. (2) Represents participation payments made by  the Canadian Wheat Board direct to producers on crops delivered in previous yearn. 
(3) ExplanatIon of this item set forth on page 16 of Handbook of Agricultural Statistics, Part 11, Farm Income, 1926-65. (4) Receipts from the sale of tobacco 
are included with "other crops" because less than three firma reporting. (5) Made under the authority of the Agricultural Stabilization Act. For this report, 
this item includes only deficiency payments on eggs and wool. Doficiency payments on other products are included as part of the estimated income for them. 
(6) Made under the authority of the Agricultural Stabilization Act. For this report, this item includes only deficiency payments on eggs, sugar beets and wool. 
Deficiency payments on other products are included as part of the estimated income for thea. (7) Payments made under the provisions of the Prairie Farm 
Assistance Act. (8) Payments made under the proviaions of the Prairie Farm Assistance Act and other goverrnent assistance to farmers who suffered muses as a 
result of adverse weather conditions. 
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TABLE 2. Fat. Cash Receipts from Farming OperaUons, by Province - Concluded 

Prince 
Edward 
Inland 

Nova 
Sa 

New
Stuns- 
wick 

Quebec Ontario Manitoba Alberta Canada(l) 

thousands of dollars 
1966 

Wheat 	.....................................  - 20,110 88,879 1  504,580 185,662 4,442 803,673 
Wheat, 	C.W.B. 	paymentn(2) 	.................  - - - 25,492 124,577 50,082 200,151 

.09 37 298 2,501 3,848 11,512 9,927 7,653 697 36,582 
- - - - - 2,945 2,455 1,450 - 6,850 

Oats 	....................................... 

- - - 22 2,086 11,329 23,836 42,626 3,731 83,630 
- - - - 2,606 6,830 12.782 - 22,218 

C.W.B. net cs.h advance payments(3) - - - 
- 

- 
- 

- 
155 

- 606 
2.964 

- 2.278 
8,268 

- 1.783 
3,805 

- 
- 

- 4.667 
15,192 

- - 638 485 33,997 15,964 11,158 47 62.289 

Barley 	..................................... 
Barley, C.W.B. payments(2) 	................. 

- - - - - 4,497 19,916 18,307 - 42,718 

Rye ........................................ 

- - - 19.793 - - - - 19,793 

Oats, C.W.B. pay.sentu(2) 	................... 

Rapeneed 	................................... 

- - - 31.054 78 - - - 31,132 
Soybeans ................................... 
Corn 	....................................... 

- - - 1,812 1,577 2,635 - 6,155 - 12.179 
12,120 1.168 16.072 9,717 18,034 5,520 224 5,773 5,043 73,671 

317 5,074 2,121 12,137 30.431 - - - 25,803 75,883 
1,091 1,759 1,217 17,446 49.172 1,672 - 2,616 10,445 85,418 

potatoes 	................................... 

( 4 ) (4) (4) 3,961 113.950 - - - - 117.911 

Froits 	..................................... 
Pegetables 	................................. 
tobacco 	.................................... 

6 70  1.829 1.140 4,444 38,572 7,638 8,213 11,821 10,445 84,772 

1 4 ,307 9,867 20,848 52,678 329,267 201.158 722,510 358,107 60.653 1,769,395 

Other 	crops 	................................ 

6 ,92 2  7.626 7.966 74,806 296,760 77,147 152,579 228,587 35,906 888,299 

Sugar 	beets 	................................ 

Flaxseed 	................................... 

6,699 5,413 3,363 95,319 165,523 33,820 28.252 79.515 3.112 421.016 
118 282 216 846 3.237 339 1.010 2,613 631 9.292 

5,334 13,421 11,394 204,592 227.089 22.055 19,563 40,008 40,973 584.629 
346 5,566 3,210 70,852 92,118 15,319 8.693 19,412 17,055 232,569 

logs 	....................................... 

1.226 8,969 4.191 34,331 68,594 15.121 6,328 12,103 18,892 169,755 
342 1,814 675 4,970 16,456 6,369 3.627 7.781 7,538 49,372 

20,987 43.089 30,815 485,716 869,777 170,170 220,052 390,019 124,107 2,354,732 

Cattle and calves 	.......................... 

311 
924 

17 

2,474 
385 

27 

1,400 
669 

28 

22,696 
33,331 

966 

7.105 
22,498 
2,257 

223 
2,429 
1,741 

413 
2,632 

90 

912 
4,670 
3,242 

2,026 
1,053 

42 

37.560 
68.591 
8.410 

Porent and maple products 	.................. 
Dairy supp1esent.ry payments ............... 

Total 	crop. 	.............................. 

lash receipts from fartsing operations 36.546 55.842 53,760 595,387 1,230,904 375,721 945,697 756,950 187,881 4,238.688 

150 - 691 22,782 9,640 666 1,414 5,983 19 41,345 

36,696 55,842 54,451 618,169 1,240,544 376,387 947,111 762,933 187,900 4,280,033 

Poultry 	.................................... 

Other live.tock and products ...............

Total livestock and products 	............. 

Sheep and lambs 	............................ 
L)airy product 	............................. 

1967 

. - - - 24,176 86,943 465,033 181,029 4.461 761,622 (neat 	...................................... 
Jheat, C.W.B. paymentn(2) 	.................. - - - - - 32,904 173,559 63,729 - 270,192 

109 32 276 2,384 2,960 6,760 4,683 6,695 810 24,709 

Deficiency paytnento(5) 	..................... 

- - - - - 5,389 4,751 2,191 - 12,331 
- - - 23 2,944 11.151 24,534 53,683 3,391 95,726 

larley, 	C.W.B. 	payments(2) 	................  - - - - 4,225 12,691 12,340 - 29,256 

Supplementary payments(7) 	.................. 

l.W.B. net cash advance payn.ents(3) - - - - - 2,659 3,618 292 - 6,569 

Total 	cash receipts 	...................... 

(ye 	.......................................  - - - 157 1,611 4,251 1,754 - 7,775 

Sarley 	..................................... 

- - - 624 265 20.593 12,826 11,878 37 46,223 
• - - - - 3,957 18,679 21,358 - 43,994 

'laxneed 	................................... 

- - - - 21,504 - - - - 21,504 

)ats, C.W.B. pay.ients(2) 	................... 

(speared 	................................... 
toybeans 	................................... 

- - - - 31,677 75 - - 31,752 lorn 	....................................... 
- - 1,721 2,649 2,827 - 5.854 - 13,051 

7,693 847 10,260 9,225 9,273 5,020 188 6,034 4,768 53,308 
404 4,971 2,114 12,456 31,284 - - - 30,549 81.778 
841 1,861 1.101 20,050 54.451 2,340 1,834 11,430 93,908 

potatoes 	................................... 

(4) (4) (4) 6,845 149,895 . - - 156.740 

!ruitn 	..................................... 
fegecables 	................................. 
robacco 	.................................... 
)ther crops 	................................ 671 1,904 1,002 5,631 42,665 7,269 7,239 10,554 10,446 87,381 

9,718 9,615 14,753 58,959 373,900 193,723 732.052 379,225 65,872 1,837,817 Total 	crops 	.............................. 

7,494 8,016 7.637 80,525 300,683 80,466 164,763 236,822 35,927 922.333 

3.! 	....................................... 

6,753 4,848 2,731 98,779 151,121 35,890 30.854 74,299 3,008 408,283 

ugar beets 	................................ 

123 
5,432 

308 
1 , 035  

306  

266 
14,185 
5,467 
7,486 
1,917 

188 
11,610 
3,384 
3,539 

494 

810 
228,204 
68,010 
29.970 
5,088 

2.812 
242,018 
87,884 
59.764 
15,503 

335 
23,046 
13,982 
13,414 
6,898 

808 
19.015 
8,767 
5,321 
4,030 

2,384 
42,031 
18,992 
11,092 
8,552 

531 
43,897 
17.946 
17,027 
8.164 

8.257 
629,438 
224,740 
148,648 
50,952 

21,451 42.185 29,583 511,386 859,185 174,031 233,558 394,172 -_ 126.500 2.392,651 

319 
1,632 

681 

2,539 
670 

22 

1,427 
1,234 
1,830 

20,404 
42,604 

909 

6,811 
36,954 
1,587 

228 
4,725 
2,001 

425 
4.492 

80 

937 
9.586 
3,020 

2.085 
1,332 

30 

35,175 
103,229 
10,166 

lactic and calves 	.......................... 
logs 	....................................... 
The-p and 	lambs 	............................ 
Dairy 	products 	............................. 
poultry 	.................................... 
iggn 	....................................... 
Other livestock and products ............... 

Total livestock and products 	............. 

'orest and maple products 	.................. 

lash r.ceipts from farming operations 33.807 55,031 48,827 634,262 1.279,037 374,708 970,607 786,940 195,819 4.379,038 

)stry supplementary payments 	............... 
teficiency passents(6) 	..................... 

- - - 2.442 - 233 1,557 1,898 7 6.137 

33,807 55,031 48,827 636,704 1,279,037 374.941 972,164 788,838 195,826 4,385,175 

Sapplamentary payss,nts(7) ..................

Total cash receipts 	...................... 

(1)  R.sclode. Newfoundland, 
(2)  Represents participation pants made by the Canadian Wheat Board direct to producers on crops delivered in previous year.. 
(3)  R,planstinn of this item 	at forth on pSBe 16 of Handbook of Agricultural Stati.tic., Part II, Face Income , 	1926-65. 
(4)  Receipts from the tale of cobacco are included with "other crops" because less than three firms reporting. 
(5)  Made under the authority of the Agricoltural Stabilisatlon Act. 	For this raport, this item includes only deficiency payments on eggs, sugar beets and wool. 

Deficiency payments on other products are included as part of the estimated incase for them. 
(6)  Made under the aothority of the Agricnitnrsl St.bilization Act. 	For this report, this item includes only deficiency payments on eggs, sugar beets, 

potatoes and wool. 	Deficiency payments on other products are incloded as part of the estimated income for the,, 
(7)  Payments made under the provisions of the Prairie Farm Assistance Act and other goverraent assistance to farmers who suffered losses as a result of adverse 

weather conditions. 
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